Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for California
Fiscal Year 2019

Alameda County Sheriff's Office Local $122,904 $122,904
Alhambra Police Department Local $150,840 SO $150,840
Anaheim Police Department Local $1,463,106 SO $1,463,106
Antioch Police Department Local $28,318 SO $28,318
Azusa Police Department Local $605,307 SO $605,307
Banning Police Department Local SO $12,555 $12,555
Buena Park Police Department Local $20,983 SO $20,983
Butte Interagency Narcotics Task Force (BINTF) Task Force SO $7,254 $7,254
California State University Fullerton Police Department Local $21,446 SO $21,446
Chula Vista Police Department Local $247,848 $16,953 $264,301
Citrus Heights Police Department Local $24,966 SO $24,966
City Of Baldwin Park Police Department Local $325,015 $10,938 $335,953
City Of Beverly Hills Police Department Local $46,694 $554 $47,248
City Of Brawley Police Department Local $10,363 SO $10,363
City Of Carlsbad Police Department Local $14,923 $16,953 $31,876
City Of Chino Police Department Local $105,165 SO $105,165
City Of Coronado Police Department Local $14,404 $16,953 $31,357
City Of Costa Mesa Police Department Local $4,799 $9,769 $14,568
City Of Fresno Police Department Local $75,910 $7,691 $83,601
City Of Hawthorne Police Department Local $705,656 $2,681 $708,337
City Of Huntington Beach Police Department Local $29,134 SO $29,134
City Of Monterey Park Police Department Local $9,360 SO $9,360
City Of Murrieta Police Department Local $460,165 SO $460,165
City Of Newport Beach Police Department Local $10,572 SO $10,572
City Of Oakland Police Department Local $22,559 SO $22,559
City Of Simi Valley Police Department Local $132,547 $9,884 $142,431
City Of Torrance Police Department Local $54,658 $554 $55,212
City Of Vernon Police Department Local $7,518 SO $7,518
Colton Police Department Local $308,790 SO $308,790

Concord Police Department Local $70,695 SO $70,695



Corona Police Department
County Of San Diego District Attorney's Office

County Of San Luis Obispo Sheriff - Coroner's Office

Covina Police Department

Culver City Police Department

Cypress Police Department

Daly City Police Department

Department Of California Highway Patrol
Department Of Corrections And Rehabilitation

Department Of Justice (DOJ) - Division Of Law Enforcement

Downey Police Department

El Cajon Police Department

El Centro Police Department

El Dorado County District Attorney's Office
El Monte Police Department

El Segundo Police Department

Elk Grove Police Department
Escondido Police Department

Fairfield Police Department

Fontana Police Department

Fountain Valley Police Department
Fresno County Probation Department
Fresno County Sheriff - Coroner's Office
Fresno Methamphetamine Task Force
Fullerton Police Department

Garden Grove Police Department
Gilroy Police Department

Glendale Police Department

Glendora Police Department
Huntington Park Police Department
Imperial County Probation

Inglewood Police Department

Inland Regional Narcotics Enforcement Team
Irvine Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
State
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local

SO
$407,830
$10,012
$13,757
$68,042
$338,935
$59,747
$808,354
$36,915
$65,634
$275,833
$14,404
$87,780
$104,829
$798,204
$184,045
SO
$40,790
$11,916
$3,143,276
$93,919
$21,011
$49,142
$20,101
$564,307
$41,385
$18,155
$129,547
$209,874
$213,108
$2,906
$632,550
$186,187
$329,549

$1,667
$17,586
$3,697
S0

S0

S0

S0
$18,993
$16,953
$658,683
S0
$16,953
S0

S0
$1,405
$536
$174,831
$37,268
S0
$1,667
S0

S0

S0

S0
$10,606
S0

S0

$839

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$1,667
$425,416
$13,709
$13,757
$68,042
$338,935
$59,747
$827,347
$53,868
$724,317
$275,833
$31,357
$87,780
$104,829
$799,609
$184,581
$174,831
$78,058
$11,916
$3,144,943
$93,919
$21,011
$49,142
$20,101
$574,913
$41,385
$18,155
$130,386
$209,874
$213,108
$2,906
$632,550
$186,187
$329,549



Irwindale Police Department

Kern County Probation Department

Kings County Sheriff's Office

La Mesa Police Department

La Verne Police Department

Livermore Police Department

Long Beach Police Department

Los Angeles County Probation Department

Los Angeles County District Attorney's Office
Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department (LASD)
Los Angeles Interagency Metropolitan Police Apprehension Crime
Task Force (LA IMPACT)

Los Angeles Police Department

Los Angeles Port Police Department

Los Angeles Regional Criminal Information Clearinghouse
Los Angeles World Airports - Police Division
Marin County Sheriff - Coroner's Office
Mendocino County Sheriff's Office

Monrovia Police Department

Montebello Police Department
National City Police

National Guard Counterdrug Task Force
Oceanside Police Department

Ontario Police Department

Orange County District Attorney

Orange County Sheriff - Coroner's Department
Orange Police Department

Pasadena Police Department

Placentia Police Department

Pomona Police Department

Porterville Police Department

Redlands Police Department
Redwood City Police Department

Regional Narcotics Suppression Program

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

Task Force
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force

$120,343
$6,121
$24,429
$11,258
$176,063
$1,941
$315,582
$19,092
$1,026,850
$2,045,115

$1,364,658
$1,957,203
$75,923
$142,410
$509,624
$10,092
SO
$177,280
$294,847
$41,701
$15,178
$14,214
$89,578
$351,397
$3,380,895
$693,596
$904,330
$442,721
$794,374
$110,773
$16,161
$23,018
$131,040

S0
S0
S0
$16,953
S0
S0
$38,880
S0
$15,315
$14,979

$165,806
$23,842
S0

S0

S0

S0
$2,999
$1,310
$2,681
$16,953
S0
$16,953
$5,464
S0
$5,415
S0
$31,233
S0
$11,053
S0

S0

S0
$1,897

$120,343
$6,121
$24,429
$28,211
$176,063
$1,941
$354,462
$19,092
$1,042,165
$2,060,094

$1,530,464
$1,981,045
$75,923
$142,410
$509,624
$10,092
$2,999
$178,590
$297,528
$58,654
$15,178
$31,167
$95,042
$351,397
$3,386,310
$693,596
$935,563
$442,721
$805,427
$110,773
$16,161
$23,018
$132,937



Riverside County District Attorney's Office
Riverside County Sheriff's Department
Riverside Police Department

Sacramento County District Attorney's Office
Sacramento County Probation Department
Sacramento County Sheriff's Department
Sacramento Police Department

San Bernardino County District Attorney
San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department
San Bernardino Police Department

San Bruno Police Department

San Diego County Sheriff's Department

San Diego Police Department

San Diego Probation Department

San Diego Unified Port District Harbor Police
San Fernando Police Department

San Francisco Police Department

San Joaquin County Metropolitan Narcotics
San Joaquin County Sheriff

San Mateo County Narcotics Task Force
San Mateo Police Department

San Ramon Police Department

Santa Ana Police Department

Santa Clara County Sheriff's Department
Santa Clara Police Department

Santa Monica Police Department

Seal Beach Police Department

Siskiyou County Narcotics Task Force
Sonoma County Sheriff's Office

South Gate Police Department

South San Francisco Police Department
Stanislaus Drug Enforcement Agency
Stockton Police Department

Sutter County Sheriff's Office

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local

$229,266
$540,206
$189,773
$10,072
$832
$170,189
SO
$71,753
$855,071
$11,390
$45,177
$958,015
$435,493
$14,214
$12,264
$735
$109,303
SO
$67,490
$1,441
$8,575
$42,816
$360,926
$19,165
$28,758
$9,546
$336,443
$27,286
SO
$489,992
$125,094
$505

SO
$2,450

$3,971
$12,555
SO

SO

SO
$65,792
$28,722
$2,895
$8,132
SO

SO
$365,208
$312,814
$16,953
$16,953
SO
$1,629
$6,102
SO

SO

SO
$71,889
SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO
$2,999
SO
$5,850
SO
$95,279
SO

$233,237
$552,761
$189,773
$10,072
$832
$235,981
$28,722
$74,648
$863,203
$11,390
$45,177
$1,323,223
$748,307
$31,167
$29,217
$735
$110,932
$6,102
$67,490
$1,441
$8,575
$114,705
$360,926
$19,165
$28,758
$9,546
$336,443
$27,286
$2,999
$489,992
$130,944
$505
$95,279
$2,450



Tulare County District Attorney's Office
Tulare County Sheriff's Department
Tustin Police Department

Vallejo Police Department

Ventura County Sheriff's Office

Visalia Police Department

West Covina Police Department
Whittier Police Department

Yuba County Sheriff's Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
California Totals

$31,649
$21,835
$21,446
$7,395
$275,726
$110,773
$3,390,904
$52,749

S0
$38,451,213

S0

S0

S0

$6,648
$368,384
S0

S0

S0

$5,004
$2,843,935

$31,649
$21,835
$21,446
$14,043
$644,110
$110,773
$3,390,904
$52,749
$5,004
$41,295,148



	California

