Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for CaliforniaFiscal Year 2019

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Alameda County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$122,904	\$0	\$122,904
Alhambra Police Department	Local	\$150,840	\$0	\$150,840
Anaheim Police Department	Local	\$1,463,106	\$0	\$1,463,106
Antioch Police Department	Local	\$28,318	\$0	\$28,318
Azusa Police Department	Local	\$605,307	\$0	\$605,307
Banning Police Department	Local	\$0	\$12,555	\$12,555
Buena Park Police Department	Local	\$20,983	\$0	\$20,983
Butte Interagency Narcotics Task Force (BINTF)	Task Force	\$0	\$7,254	\$7,254
California State University Fullerton Police Department	Local	\$21,446	\$0	\$21,446
Chula Vista Police Department	Local	\$247,848	\$16,953	\$264,801
Citrus Heights Police Department	Local	\$24,966	\$0	\$24,966
City Of Baldwin Park Police Department	Local	\$325,015	\$10,938	\$335,953
City Of Beverly Hills Police Department	Local	\$46,694	\$554	\$47,248
City Of Brawley Police Department	Local	\$10,363	\$0	\$10,363
City Of Carlsbad Police Department	Local	\$14,923	\$16,953	\$31,876
City Of Chino Police Department	Local	\$105,165	\$0	\$105,165
City Of Coronado Police Department	Local	\$14,404	\$16,953	\$31,357
City Of Costa Mesa Police Department	Local	\$4,799	\$9,769	\$14,568
City Of Fresno Police Department	Local	\$75,910	\$7,691	\$83,601
City Of Hawthorne Police Department	Local	\$705,656	\$2,681	\$708,337
City Of Huntington Beach Police Department	Local	\$29,134	\$0	\$29,134
City Of Monterey Park Police Department	Local	\$9,360	\$0	\$9,360
City Of Murrieta Police Department	Local	\$460,165	\$0	\$460,165
City Of Newport Beach Police Department	Local	\$10,572	\$0	\$10,572
City Of Oakland Police Department	Local	\$22,559	\$0	\$22,559
City Of Simi Valley Police Department	Local	\$132,547	\$9,884	\$142,431
City Of Torrance Police Department	Local	\$54,658	\$554	\$55,212
City Of Vernon Police Department	Local	\$7,518	\$0	\$7,518
Colton Police Department	Local	\$308,790	\$0	\$308,790
Concord Police Department	Local	\$70,695	\$0	\$70,695

Local Local Local Local Local State State State Local Local Local Local Local Local	\$407,830 \$10,012 \$13,757 \$68,042 \$338,935 \$59,747 \$808,354 \$36,915 \$65,634 \$275,833 \$14,404 \$87,780 \$104,829	\$17,586 \$3,697 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$18,993 \$16,953 \$658,683 \$0 \$16,953	\$68,042 \$338,935 \$59,747 \$827,347 \$53,868 \$724,317 \$275,833 \$31,357
Local Local Local State State State Local Local Local Local Local Local	\$13,757 \$68,042 \$338,935 \$59,747 \$808,354 \$36,915 \$65,634 \$275,833 \$14,404 \$87,780	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$18,993 \$16,953 \$658,683 \$0 \$16,953	\$13,757 \$68,042 \$338,935 \$59,747 \$827,347 \$53,868 \$724,317 \$275,833 \$31,357
Local Local State State State Local Local Local Local Local	\$68,042 \$338,935 \$59,747 \$808,354 \$36,915 \$65,634 \$275,833 \$14,404 \$87,780	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$18,993 \$16,953 \$658,683 \$0 \$16,953	\$68,042 \$338,935 \$59,747 \$827,347 \$53,868 \$724,317 \$275,833 \$31,357
Local Local State State State Local Local Local Local	\$338,935 \$59,747 \$808,354 \$36,915 \$65,634 \$275,833 \$14,404 \$87,780	\$0 \$0 \$18,993 \$16,953 \$658,683 \$0 \$16,953	\$338,935 \$59,747 \$827,347 \$53,868 \$724,317 \$275,833 \$31,357
Local State State State Local Local Local Local	\$59,747 \$808,354 \$36,915 \$65,634 \$275,833 \$14,404 \$87,780	\$0 \$18,993 \$16,953 \$658,683 \$0 \$16,953	\$59,747 \$827,347 \$53,868 \$724,317 \$275,833 \$31,357
State State State Local Local Local Local	\$808,354 \$36,915 \$65,634 \$275,833 \$14,404 \$87,780	\$18,993 \$16,953 \$658,683 \$0 \$16,953	\$827,347 \$53,868 \$724,317 \$275,833 \$31,357
State State Local Local Local Local	\$36,915 \$65,634 \$275,833 \$14,404 \$87,780	\$16,953 \$658,683 \$0 \$16,953	\$53,868 \$724,317 \$275,833 \$31,357
State Local Local Local	\$65,634 \$275,833 \$14,404 \$87,780	\$658,683 \$0 \$16,953	\$724,317 \$275,833 \$31,357
Local Local Local	\$275,833 \$14,404 \$87,780	\$0 \$16,953	\$275,833 \$31,357
Local Local Local	\$14,404 \$87,780	\$16,953	\$31,357
Local Local	\$87,780		
Local		\$0	40
	\$104.829		\$87,780
	7101,023	\$0	\$104,829
Local	\$798,204	\$1,405	\$799,609
Local	\$184,045	\$536	\$184,581
Local	\$0	\$174,831	\$174,831
Local	\$40,790	\$37,268	\$78,058
Local	\$11,916	\$0	\$11,916
Local	\$3,143,276	\$1,667	\$3,144,943
Local	\$93,919	\$0	\$93,919
Local	\$21,011	\$0	\$21,011
Local	\$49,142	\$0	\$49,142
Task Force	\$20,101	\$0	\$20,101
Local	\$564,307	\$10,606	\$574,913
Local	\$41,385	\$0	\$41,385
Local	\$18,155	\$0	\$18,155
Local	\$129,547	\$839	\$130,386
Local	\$209,874	\$0	\$209,874
Local	\$213,108	\$0	\$213,108
Local	\$2,906	\$0	\$2,906
Local	\$632,550	\$0	\$632,550
Task Force	\$186,187	\$0	\$186,187
Local	\$329,549	\$0	\$329,549
	Local	Local \$798,204 Local \$184,045 Local \$0 Local \$40,790 Local \$11,916 Local \$3,143,276 Local \$93,919 Local \$21,011 Local \$49,142 Task Force \$20,101 Local \$564,307 Local \$41,385 Local \$18,155 Local \$129,547 Local \$209,874 Local \$2,906 Local \$632,550 Task Force \$186,187	Local \$104,829 \$0 Local \$798,204 \$1,405 Local \$184,045 \$536 Local \$0 \$174,831 Local \$40,790 \$37,268 Local \$11,916 \$0 Local \$3,143,276 \$1,667 Local \$93,919 \$0 Local \$21,011 \$0 Local \$49,142 \$0 Task Force \$20,101 \$0 Local \$564,307 \$10,606 Local \$41,385 \$0 Local \$18,155 \$0 Local \$129,547 \$839 Local \$209,874 \$0 Local \$2,906 \$0 Local \$2,906 \$0 Local \$632,550 \$0 Task Force \$186,187 \$0

Irwindale Police Department	Local	\$120,343	\$0	\$120,343
Kern County Probation Department	Local	\$6,121	\$0	\$6,121
Kings County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$24,429	\$0	\$24,429
La Mesa Police Department	Local	\$11,258	\$16,953	\$28,211
La Verne Police Department	Local	\$176,063	\$0	\$176,063
Livermore Police Department	Local	\$1,941	\$0	\$1,941
Long Beach Police Department	Local	\$315,582	\$38,880	\$354,462
Los Angeles County Probation Department	Local	\$19,092	\$0	\$19,092
Los Angeles County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$1,026,850	\$15,315	\$1,042,165
Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department (LASD)	Local	\$2,045,115	\$14,979	\$2,060,094
Los Angeles Interagency Metropolitan Police Apprehension Crime				
Task Force (LA IMPACT)	Task Force	\$1,364,658	\$165,806	\$1,530,464
Los Angeles Police Department	Local	\$1,957,203	\$23,842	\$1,981,045
Los Angeles Port Police Department	Local	\$75,923	\$0	\$75,923
Los Angeles Regional Criminal Information Clearinghouse	Task Force	\$142,410	\$0	\$142,410
Los Angeles World Airports - Police Division	Local	\$509,624	\$0	\$509,624
Marin County Sheriff - Coroner's Office	Local	\$10,092	\$0	\$10,092
Mendocino County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$2,999	\$2,999
Monrovia Police Department	Local	\$177,280	\$1,310	\$178,590
Montebello Police Department	Local	\$294,847	\$2,681	\$297,528
National City Police	Local	\$41,701	\$16,953	\$58,654
National Guard Counterdrug Task Force	State	\$15,178	\$0	\$15,178
Oceanside Police Department	Local	\$14,214	\$16,953	\$31,167
Ontario Police Department	Local	\$89,578	\$5,464	\$95,042
Orange County District Attorney	Local	\$351,397	\$0	\$351,397
Orange County Sheriff - Coroner's Department	Local	\$3,380,895	\$5,415	\$3,386,310
Orange Police Department	Local	\$693,596	\$0	\$693,596
Pasadena Police Department	Local	\$904,330	\$31,233	\$935,563
Placentia Police Department	Local	\$442,721	\$0	\$442,721
Pomona Police Department	Local	\$794,374	\$11,053	\$805,427
Porterville Police Department	Local	\$110,773	\$0	\$110,773
Redlands Police Department	Local	\$16,161	\$0	\$16,161
Redwood City Police Department	Local	\$23,018	\$0	\$23,018
Regional Narcotics Suppression Program	Task Force	\$131,040	\$1,897	\$132,937

Riverside County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$229,266	\$3,971	\$233,237
Riverside County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$540,206	\$12,555	\$552,761
Riverside Police Department	Local	\$189,773	\$0	\$189,773
Sacramento County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$10,072	\$0	\$10,072
Sacramento County Probation Department	Local	\$832	\$0	\$832
Sacramento County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$170,189	\$65,792	\$235,981
Sacramento Police Department	Local	\$0	\$28,722	\$28,722
San Bernardino County District Attorney	Local	\$71,753	\$2,895	\$74,648
San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$855,071	\$8,132	\$863,203
San Bernardino Police Department	Local	\$11,390	\$0	\$11,390
San Bruno Police Department	Local	\$45,177	\$0	\$45,177
San Diego County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$958,015	\$365,208	\$1,323,223
San Diego Police Department	Local	\$435,493	\$312,814	\$748,307
San Diego Probation Department	Local	\$14,214	\$16,953	\$31,167
San Diego Unified Port District Harbor Police	Local	\$12,264	\$16,953	\$29,217
San Fernando Police Department	Local	\$735	\$0	\$735
San Francisco Police Department	Local	\$109,303	\$1,629	\$110,932
San Joaquin County Metropolitan Narcotics	Task Force	\$0	\$6,102	\$6,102
San Joaquin County Sheriff	Local	\$67,490	\$0	\$67,490
San Mateo County Narcotics Task Force	Task Force	\$1,441	\$0	\$1,441
San Mateo Police Department	Local	\$8,575	\$0	\$8,575
San Ramon Police Department	Local	\$42,816	\$71,889	\$114,705
Santa Ana Police Department	Local	\$360,926	\$0	\$360,926
Santa Clara County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$19,165	\$0	\$19,165
Santa Clara Police Department	Local	\$28,758	\$0	\$28,758
Santa Monica Police Department	Local	\$9,546	\$0	\$9,546
Seal Beach Police Department	Local	\$336,443	\$0	\$336,443
Siskiyou County Narcotics Task Force	Task Force	\$27,286	\$0	\$27,286
Sonoma County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$2,999	\$2,999
South Gate Police Department	Local	\$489,992	\$0	\$489,992
South San Francisco Police Department	Local	\$125,094	\$5,850	\$130,944
Stanislaus Drug Enforcement Agency	Task Force	\$505	\$0	\$505
Stockton Police Department	Local	\$0	\$95,279	\$95,279
Sutter County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,450	\$0	\$2,450

	California Totals	\$38,451,213	\$2,843,935	\$41,295,148
Yuba County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$0	\$5,004	\$5,004
Whittier Police Department	Local	\$52,749	\$0	\$52,749
West Covina Police Department	Local	\$3,390,904	\$0	\$3,390,904
Visalia Police Department	Local	\$110,773	\$0	\$110,773
Ventura County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$275,726	\$368,384	\$644,110
Vallejo Police Department	Local	\$7,395	\$6,648	\$14,043
Tustin Police Department	Local	\$21,446	\$0	\$21,446
Tulare County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$21,835	\$0	\$21,835
Tulare County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$31,649	\$0	\$31,649